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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the distribution of many Ayurvedic medicines such as Chavanprash, Allovera and other health tonics have been discontinued from the Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) dispensaries;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the corrective steps taken/being taken by the Government to restart the distribution of these medicines?

Answer
(a): Chavanprash is already being supplied to CGHS beneficiaries. However, preparations like Allovera are not supplied.

(b): Allovera and other such Ayurvedic preparations which come under nutritional supplements and which are not included under Ayurvedic formulary are not permitted for indent by CGHS Ayurvedic Wellness Centres.

(c): Does not arise.
â€¦â€¦â€¦..
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